OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH), ROHINI COURTS, DELHI.

ORDER

In compliance of directions contained in Minutes of Meeting of the Hon'ble Committee To Consider Matters Relating to Welfare of Judicial Officers, High Court of Delhi held on 16.05.2023, the following Officers/Officials have been nominated as Nodal Officer/Link Nodal Officer/Assistant Nodal Officers to facilitate medical assistance to the Judicial Officers of North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi:-

Sr. No.	Name of Officer/Official with designation	Designated as	Dealing Branch
Ι.	Ms. Deepali Srivastava, Administrative Civil Judge	Nodal Officer	Accounts Branch
2.	Sh. Saurabh Goyal, Metropolitan Magistrate-05	Link Nodal Officer	
3.	Ms. Anita Devi, Judicial Assistant	Assistant Nodal Officer	

Note:- (1) Any correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi shall be done by the office of the undersigned.

(SEEMA MAINI)

Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-District, Rohini Courts, Delhi:

4558-4607

/F2N(4)/Admn.(North)/RC/2024

Dated 2910114044

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. All the Judicial Officers posted in North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Secretary, DLSA (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Judicial Officers/Official concerned.
- 6. The AO/Branch In-Charge, Accounts Branch, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- The Record Officer (RTI), North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- The Web-Site Committee (English/Hindi), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 9. The Web-Site Committee, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading on website.
- 10. The Dealing Assistant, Facilitation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 11. The PRO/APRO, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 12. The Branch In-charge, R & I Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading in LAYERS.
- 13. Personal Office of the undersigned.

Principal/District & Sessions Judge, North-District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.